


 
 

July 
New Fiscal 
Year Begins August-September 

Review prior year 
actual results 

October-November 
BMS develops Target Base 
Budgets; Initiates CIP Core 

Team Meetings 
May 

Formal presentation of the 
Recommended Operating 

Budgets and Capital 
Improvement Plan 

June 
Commissioners hold 

public hearing, budget 
work session and adopt 
Operating and Capital 

budgets 

March-April 
County Manager hears 
budget submissions and 
BMS recommendations 

and deliberates on 
budget decisions 

February 
Board of 

Commissioners 
Retreat 

January 
Mid-year projections; 

Operating and Capital 
requests are submitted for 

BMS review 

December-January 
Departments prepare 
budget submissions 



Through the recession….. 
 
                           
 
          
                            …but not fully recovered 





11,222 
10,384 

5,187 

3,493 3,744 3,703 
4,822 

6,195 5,838 

$2.40B 

$663M $1.31B 

$1.27B 

$0

$500

$1,000

$1,500

$2,000

$2,500

$3,000

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

Millions

Total Count Total Value



 $267,773  

 $248,948  

$264,638  $258,996 $260,362  
$266,442  

$277,650  

 $100,000

 $120,000

 $140,000

 $160,000

 $180,000

 $200,000

 $220,000

 $240,000

 $260,000

 $280,000

 $300,000

2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014

 Average Price 
(dollars) 

11
,6

47
  U

ni
ts

 S
ol

d 

10
,0

45
  U

ni
ts

 S
ol

d 

14
,0

57
  U

ni
ts

 S
ol

d 

9,
45

1 
 U

ni
ts

 S
ol

d 

10
,6

99
  U

ni
ts

 S
ol

d 

15
,6

80
  U

ni
ts

 S
ol

d 

16
,7

17
  U

ni
ts

 S
ol

d 



3.5% 

4.7% 

8.1% 
8.6% 

8.1% 
7.4% 

6.2% 

4.1% 

4.8% 

6.3% 

10.4% 
10.8% 

10.2% 

9.2% 

8.0% 

5.4% 

4.6% 

5.8% 

9.3% 9.6% 
8.9% 

8.1% 
7.4% 

5.5% 

0.0%

2.0%

4.0%

6.0%

8.0%

10.0%

12.0%

2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014*

Wake County
NC
U.S.



www.wakegov.com 



0

20

40

60

80

100

120

140

160

180

FY08* FY09 FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15
Projected

FY16
Estimated

Millions

Article 39 Article 40 Article 42 Article 44 Medicaid Hold Harmless



0.00%

1.00%

2.00%

3.00%

4.00%

5.00%

6.00%

0.0

500.0

1,000.0

1,500.0

2,000.0

2,500.0

3,000.0

3,500.0

4,000.0

4,500.0

5,000.0

FY07
Actual

FY08
Actual

FY09 **
Actual
(Reval)

FY10
Actual

FY11
Actual

FY12
Actual

FY13
Actual

FY14
Actual

FY15
Projection

FY16
Estimate

PercentDollars
Property Tax Value Growth

Dollar Change Percent Change



Experiencing a “new normal”… 
 
      New service delivery models 
  Business process improvements 
   New technologies 
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Tax increases 
for bond 
operating 
impacts 

were 
deferred 

Implemented,  
1.20 

Deferred,  
0.80 

WCPSS 2006 BOND 

Implemented,  
0.01

Deferred,  
0.49 

WAKE TECH 2007 BOND 

Cents on 
Property Tax 

Rate 



Continuing to play catch up… 
 
      Gains in efficiencies 
  Outpaced by rising  
   demand for services 
   



County 
Department 

Requests, Net, 
$19,821,014 , 

25%

External 
Organization 

Requests, 
$817,764 , 1%

WCPSS, 
$48,376,661 , 

62%

Wake Tech, 
$3,371,873 , 

4%

Pay & Benefits, 
$6,050,000 , 

8%





FY15 Adopted Budget Expenditures 

+ /- Salary and Benefits Calculation 

-      Exclusion of Prior Year One-time Costs 

+      Inclusion of Board Approved Items 

+/-   Update of County-wide Chargebacks 

= FY16 Target Base 



Contractual Services  

Supplies and Materials  

Salary and Benefits 

• Needs outside of the base can 
be requested as an expansion  



Debt 
Service 
$10.7 

million 

All Other 
Requests 

$21.2 million 

$31.9 
million  



Revenues or 
Expenditures

2015 2016 * 2017 2018* Notes

Property Tax 
Revaluation

Completion of 8-year cycle; 
reset to revenue neutral 

tax rate

Fire Tax District 
Tax Increase?

Tax increase likely to 
support sustainable 

operations
Transit 1/2 cent 

Sales Tax 
Referendum?

$.5 billion to $1 billion in 
transit infrastructure

1/4 cent Local 
Sales Tax 

Authority?

If enacted, generates 
approximately $30 million 

annually

WCPSS - 
Operating

Requested 
Significant 

Increase - Tax 
Increase?

Student growth 
and new schools

Student growth 
and new schools

Student growth 
and new schools

Growth of more than 
10,000 students expected; 
$8M in cost of new schools

WCPSS - 
Construction

G.O. Bond 
Referendum?

G.O. Bond 
Referendum?

WCPSS has identified 
needs of more than $300M 

annually

Wake Tech - 
Operating

New Facilities 
Open

New Facilities 
Open

New Facilities 
Open

New Facilities 
Open

Requires county funding of 
start-up instructional costs 

and facility operations

Wake Tech - 
Construction

G.O. Bond 
Referendum?

Next major phase of 
building program is RTP 

Campus

Open Space / 
Parks

G.O. Bond 
Referendum?

Limit bond funds 
remaining for open space 

acquisition

Libraries G.O. Bond 
Referendum?

Last of 2007 bond projects 
to open in 2020

Calendar Years

Sales Taxes

Property Taxes



$1,133,550,000 
2.9 cent property tax increase 

(Tax rate increased to 60.7 cents from 57.8 cents) 



 



Counties:  
• To build, equip and maintain 

public schools and community 
college facilities  

• Supplement the operating 
expenses of state primary 
schools within “financial 
resources and consistent with 
the fiscal policies of the board 
of county commissioners.” 

State:  
• To fund school operations and 

instructional expenses using 
state revenue 

• Two-thirds of the Wake County 
Public School System’s budget 
is funded by the state and 
dependent on legislative 
action. 





Insert Powtoons Here 



$1,133,550,000 
2.9 cent property tax increase 

(Tax rate increased to 60.7 cents from 57.8 cents) 



Wake Technical 
Community College, 

1.7%Wake County Public 
School System, 33.2%

General Government, 
5.5%

General Services 
Administration , 2.4%

Public Safety, 10.7%

Community and 
Environmental 
Services, 3.5%

Human Services, 
16.8%

Wake Tech Debt and 
Capital, 2.2%

WCPSS Debt and 
Capital, 18.6%

County Debt and 
Capital, 5.3%

Transfer to Debt and 
Capital, 26.2%



 

 
 

$2,244 $2,255 $2,246 
$2,203 

$2,143 $2,129 $2,136 

$2,200 

$2,374 

FY08 FY09 FY10 FY11 FY12 FY13 FY14 FY15 FY16

County Per Pupil Spending



Other County 
Departments,  

$5,006,337 

Public Safety,  
$2,165,475 

Board of Elections,  
$2,257,399 

Pay and Benefits,  
$1,829,083 

Community 
Services,  

$6,050,000 

Human Services,  
$1,559,106 WCPSS,  

$34,573,600 

Wake Tech,  
$2,938,000 Debt Service,  

$10,749,000 



NC General Assembly 
 
      Still in session 
  Pending legislation 
   could impact  
     sales tax   



FY16 Recommended Budget… 
 
      Strong business cases 
  Meet growing service demand
   Enhance quality of life 
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11. Committee Reports 
12. Other Business 
       Informational Items for the Board of 
 Commissioners 
13. Closed Session 
14. Adjourn 
  

Other Items 
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